USDA Risk Management Agency
LobA

@ Us. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

PM-21-016.1

View PDF

Date

March 22, 2021

To

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices

All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy
Subject

2020 Crop Year Actual Revenue History (ARH) Sweet Cherry and Tart Cherry Annual
Price - Revision for Michigan Sweet Cherry Prices

Background

The ARH Sweet Cherry and Tart Cherry for Processing Pilot Crop Provisions establish
an Annual Price to determine revenue to count for certain appraised or unsold
marketable production. RMA released prices on March 11, 2021, but prices for
Michigan were incorrect. This memorandum corrects prices for Michigan sweet
cherries.

Action

Risk Management Agency (RMA) is issuing revisions to Michigan sweet cherry Annual
Prices for crop year 2020, which were initially published on March 11, 2021. Other
prices are repeated for reference.

Tvbe State REVISED Original
yp Price/lb. Price/lb.
Sweet Cherries, Fresh California $1.34 $1.34

(111)


https://www.rma.usda.gov/policy-procedure/bulletins-memos/product-management-bulletin/2021/pm-21-0161
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/3430

Type
Michigan
All other states

Sweet Cherries,
Processing (112)

Tart Cherries, Processing
(416)

DISPOSAL DATE:
December 31, 2021

State

$1.22

$1.60

Michigan

Oregon, Washington

Michigan, New York,
Wisconsin

Utah
Washington

REVISED
Price/lb.

$0.47
$1.60
$0.36
$0.45

$0.50

$0.18
$0.29

Original
Price/lb.

$0.23
$0.45

$0.50

$0.18
$0.29



