PM-21-016.1

View PDF Date March 22, 2021 To All Approved Insurance Providers All Risk Management Agency Field Offices All Other Interested Parties From Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy Subject 2020 Crop Year Actual Revenue History (ARH) Sweet Cherry and Tart Cherry Annual Price – Revision for Michigan Sweet Cherry Prices

Background

The ARH Sweet Cherry and Tart Cherry for Processing Pilot Crop Provisions establish an Annual Price to determine revenue to count for certain appraised or unsold marketable production. RMA released prices on March 11, 2021, but prices for Michigan were incorrect. This memorandum corrects prices for Michigan sweet cherries.

Action

Risk Management Agency (RMA) is issuing revisions to Michigan sweet cherry Annual Prices for crop year 2020, which were initially published on March 11, 2021. Other prices are repeated for reference.

Туре	State	REVISED Price/lb.	Original Price/lb.
Sweet Cherries, Fresh	California	\$1.34	\$1.34
(111)			

Туре	State	REVISED Price/lb.	Original Price/lb.
Michigan	\$1.22	\$0.47	
All other states	\$1.60	\$1.60	
Sweet Cherries,	Michigan	\$0.36	\$0.23
Processing (112)	Oregon, Washington	\$0.45	\$0.45
Tart Cherries, Processing (416)	Michigan, New York, Wisconsin	\$0.50	\$0.50
	Utah	\$0.18	\$0.18
	Washington	\$0.29	\$0.29

DISPOSAL DATE:

December 31, 2021